
Bid Notice Abstract

Notice for Negotiated Procurement

Reference Number 7405646

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION - DIVISION OF ABRA

Title CY 2020 Basic Educational Facilities Fund – Electrification on Un-Energized Schools and
Modernization of Electrical Systems On-Grid Schools

Area of Delivery Abra

Solicitation Number: SDO Abra - 2020-12-012

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Two Failed Biddings (Sec.
53.1)

Classification: Civil Works

Category: Electrical Systems and
Lighting Components

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 27,191,627.00 

Delivery Period: 90 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Riza E. Peralta
Bids and Awards
Committee Secretariat
Actividad-Economia St.
Bangued
Abra
Philippines 2800
63-2-09171540218

khetnhet@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 12/01/2021

Last Updated / Time 12/01/2021 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 18/01/2021 17:00 PM

Description
 
Invitation for Negotiations

1. The Department of Education, Schools Division of ABRA through the Repair of Classrooms under CY 2020 Basic
Educational Facilities Fund (BEFF) – Electrification of Un-Energized Schools and Modernization of Electrical Systems
On-Grid Schools intends to apply the sum of Twenty-Seven Million One Hundred Ninety-One Thousand Six Hundred
Twenty-Seven pesos (PhP27,191,627.00) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the
contract for the Electrification of Un-Energized Schools and Modernization of Electrical Systems On-Grid Schools
under the CY 2020 Basic Educational Facilities Fund (BEFF). Bids received that exceed the ABC shall be rejected at
bid opening.

Electrification of Un-energized and Modernization of Electrical Systems On-Grid Schools: 

Lot. No. Project/Description Location ABC (PhP) Contract Duration
1 Sinalang Pilot Elementary School Bangued 2,325,120.00 90 calendar days

Supo National High School Tubo 2,294,930.00 
Pilar Rural High School Pilar 3,450,380.00 
Sub-total 8,070,430.00
2 Tiempo National High School Tubo 2,052,138.00 
90 calendar days

Bucay CS Bucay 2,530,995.00 
Cristina B. Gonzales Memorial High School Bucay 3,124,481.00 
Dugong NHS Bucay 2,205,407.00 
Sub-total 9,913,021.00
3 Baay National High School Baay-Licuan 1,941,155.00 90 calendar days

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


La Paz Integrated School La Paz 2,754,619.00 
Gaddani National High School Tayum 2,095,458.00 
An-anaao Integrated School Tayum 2,416,944.00 
Sub-total 9,208,176.00
GRAND TOTAL 27,191,627.00

2. Pursuant to Section 53.1 of the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No.
9184, the Department of Education, Schools Division of Abra invites legally, technically and financially able
suppliers/contractors to negotiate for the Electrification of Un-Energized Schools and Modernization of Electrical
Systems On-Grid Schools under the CY 2020 Basic Educational Facilities Fund (BEFF). Completion of the Works is
required for (see summary of projects). Bidders should have completed a contract similar to the Project. The
description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II. Instructions to
Bidders.

3. Bidders are required to be a licensed contractor of the Philippine Contractors Accreditation Board (PCAB) with
Registration Particulars SP-EE (Electrical Work) minimum category small B due to the nature of the program and
project. Prospective contractors/bidders with PCAB license classification for General Engineering and/or General
Building are not eligible to participate, and are advised to secure the appropriate PCAB Registration Particulars on
Electrical Works prior to participating in any bidding to be conducted by the Department.

4. Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, cooperatives, and partnerships or organizations with
at least sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines.

5. Interested bidders may obtain further information from Department of Education, Schools Division of Abra and
Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) Secretariat, and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below from
8:00 AM to 5:00 PM (Monday-Friday).

6. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested bidders on January 13, 2021 at the
Department of Education, Schools Division of Abra, Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) Secretariat, Actividad-
Economia St., Zone 2, Bangued, Abra free of charge. 

7. The Department of Education, Schools Division of Abra will hold a Negotiation on January 15, 2021, 3:00 PM at
DepEd, Schools Division of Abra Conference Hall which shall be open to prospective bidders. To ensure completeness
and compliance of bids, bidders are advised to send not more than two (2) technical and/or administrative
representatives who will prepare the bidding documents.

8. Final offers must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat at the address abovementioned on or before January 27,
2021, 2:30 PM. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount
stated in ITB Clause 18.

9. Bid opening shall be on January 27, 2021, 2:30 PM at DepEd SDO-Abra Conference Hall, Bangued, Abra. Bids will
be opened in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose to attend at the address below. Late bids shall
not be accepted.

10. The Department of Education, Cordillera Administrative Region, SDO-Abra reserves the right to reject any and all
bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with
Section 41 of RA 9184 and its IRR, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders. It also
assumes no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or indemnify any bidder for expenses incurred of bid.

11. For further information, please refer to:

Agneda T. Princer
BAC Secretariat
Actividad-Economia St., Zone 2, Bangued, Abra 2800
Mobile # 09173032547
(074) 752-5358
www.depedabra.com

(Sgd.)
SORAYA T. FACULO, Ph.D.
BAC Chairman

Line Items

Item No. Product/Service
Name Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)

1 CW-CY 2020
ELECTRIFICATION
LOT 1

Electrification on Un-Energized Schools and
Modernization of Electrical Systems On-
Grid Schools (Sinalang Pilot ES, et. al)

1 Lot 8,070,430.00

2 CW-CY 2020
ELECTRIFICATION
LOT 2

Electrification on Un-Energized Schools and
Modernization of Electrical Systems On-
Grid Schools (Tiempo NHS, et. al)

1 Lot 9,913,021.00

3 CW-CY 2020
ELECTRIFICATION
LOT 3

Electrification on Un-Energized Schools and
Modernization of Electrical Systems On-
Grid Schools (Baay NHS, et. al.)

1 Lot 9,208,176.00

Pre-bid Conference

Date Time Venue

15/01/2021 3:00:00 PM Department of Education



Schools Division of Abra
Conference Hall
Actividad-Economia St., Zone 2, Bangued,
Abra

Created by Riza E. Peralta

Date Created 11/01/2021

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system.
PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be
directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2021  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

